Table of contents
Products marked with the   -symbol can be used in hazardous areas. The temperatures allocated to the products are the maximum
permissible exposure temperatures. Our project engineers will be glad to assist you to design and dimension electrical heating sys-
tems. A project design guide is included, helping you to collect operating data as well as marking correct dimensioning and allocation
possible. You can use the tables and the example for application to make your own design.
All products listed in the catalogue are available ex stock (subject to prior sale).
Furthermore, please note:
 All products listed in this catalogue shall only be connected and commissioned by a qualifi ed electrician.

 Certifi cates IECEx EPS 12.0006U
  12ATEX1431U
Data
Type ELSR-N up to 80 °C
Type
Nominal
output
Dimen-
sions
approx.
(mm)
Weight
approx.
(g/m)
Art. No.
ELSR-N-10-2-AO 10 W/m at 10 °C 13,6 x 5,5  91 B0200130
ELSR-N-10-2-BO 10 W/m at 10 °C 14,1 x 5,8  108 B0200110
ELSR-N-10-2-BOT 10 W/m at 10 °C 13,8 x 5,6  108 B0200119
ELSR-N-20-2-AO 20 W/m at 10 °C 13,6 x 5,5  91 B0200230
ELSR-N-20-2-BO 20 W/m at 10 °C 14,1 x 5,8  108 B0200210
ELSR-N-20-2-BOT 20 W/m at 10 °C 13,8 x 5,6  108 B0200219
ELSR-N-30-2-AO 30 W/m at 10 °C 13,6 x 5,5  91 B0200330
ELSR-N-30-2-BO 30 W/m at 10 °C 14,1 x 5,8  108 B0200310
ELSR-N-30-2-BOT 30 W/m at 10 °C 13,8 x 5,6  108 B0200319
ELSR-N-40-2-AO 40 W/m at 10 °C 13,6 x 5,5    91 B0200430
ELSR-N-40-2-BO 40 W/m at 10 °C 14,1 x 5,8  108 B0200410
ELSR-N-40-2-BOT 40 W/m at 10 °C 13,8 x 5,6  108 B0200419
Heating circuit lengths ELSR-N-…-2 on the following conditions:
 230 V nominal voltage
 Delayed action circuit breakers (C-characteristic) with 80 % maximum load
 Maximum 10 % line voltage drop on the heating cable bus wire

 Delayed action circuit breakers (C-characteristic) with 80 % maximum load
 Maximum 10 % line voltage drop on the heating cable bus wire
 One (1) single end power input heating cable
Outer jacket
Typ e
Nominal
output
Dimen-
sions
approx.
(mm)
Weight
approx.
(g/m)
Art. No.
ELSR-LS-10-2-AO 10 W/m at 10 °C 10,3 x 5,5 78 B0223104
ELSR-LS-10-2-BO 10 W/m at 10 °C 10,8 x 5,6 98 B0223102
ELSR-LS-15-2-AO 15 W/m at 10 °C 10,3 x 5,5 78 B0223154
ELSR-LS-15-2-BO 15 W/m at 10 °C 10,8 x 5,6 98 B0223152
ELSR-LS-25-2-AO 25 W/m at 10 °C 10,3 x 5,5 78 B0223254
ELSR-LS-25-2-BO 25 W/m at 10 °C 10,8 x 5,6 98 B0223252
ELSR-LS-30-2-AO 30 W/m at 10 °C 10,3 x 5,5 78 B0223304
ELSR-LS-30-2-BO 30 W/m at 10 °C 10,8 x 5,6 98 B0223302
Switch-on
tempera-
ture (°C)
Nominal

 Bending radius, minimum 25 mm
 Installation temperature, min. – 45 °C
Data
Type ELSR-M up to 65 °C
Type
Nominal
output
Dimen-
sions
approx.
(mm)
Weight
approx.
(g/m)
Art. No.
ELSR-M-10-2-AO 10 W/m at 10 °C 8,0 x 5,5 53 B0225110
ELSR-M-10-2-BO 10 W/m at 10 °C 8,5 x 5,8 62 B0225102
ELSR-M-15-2-AO 15 W/m at 10 °C 8,0 x 5,5 53 B0225160
ELSR-M-15-2-BO 15 W/m at 10 °C 8,5 x 5,8 62 B0225152
Heating circuit lengths ELSR-M-...-2 Heating circuit lengths ELSR-
N-…-2 on the following conditions:
 230 V nominal voltage
 Delayed action circuit breakers (C-characteristic) with 80 % maximum load

 Certifi cate K-229437-13-Bs/st
Data
Type ELSR-M-BF/AF
up to 65 °C
Type
Nominal
output
Dimen-
sions
approx.
(mm)
Weight
approx.
(g/m)
Art. No.
ELSR-M-10-2-BF 10 W/m at 10 °C 7,5 x 4,9 62 B0225104
ELSR-M-10-2-AF 10 W/m at 10 °C 7,0 x 4,6 53 B0225105
Heating circuit lengths ELSR- on the following conditions:
 230 V nominal voltage
 Delayed action circuit breakers (C-characteristic) with 80 % maximum load
 Maximum 10 % line voltage drop on the heating cable bus wire

 Bending radius, minimum 30 mm
 Installation temperature, min. – 30 °C
Data
Type ELSR-R up to 65 °C
Type
Nominal out-
put
Dimen-
sions
approx.
(mm)
Weight
approx.
(g/m)
Art. No.
ELSR-R-19-2-BOT 19 W/m at 10 °C 7,3 77 B0200507
ELSR-R-27-2-BOT 27 W/m at 10 °C 7,3 74 B0200605
Heating circuit lengths ELSR-R-...-2-BOT on the following conditions:
 230 V nominal voltage
 Delayed action circuit breakers (C-characteristic) with 80 % maximum load
 Maximum 10 % line voltage drop on the heating cable bus wire

 Installation temperature, min. – 20 °C
Data
Type ELSR-W up to 100 °C
Type
Nominal output
used for water
supply lines
Dimen-
sions
approx.
(mm)
Weight
approx.
(g/m)
Art. No.
ELSR-W-55-2-AO 9 W/m at 55 °C 12,9 x 5,0 86 B0200360
ELSR-W-55-2-BO 9 W/m at 55 °C 12,9 x 5,0 105 B0200350
ELSR-W-65-2-AO 13 W/m at 65 °C 12,9 x 5,0 86 B0200455
ELSR-W-65-2-BO 13 W/m at 65 °C 12,9 x 5,0 105 B0200450
Switch-on
temperature
Nominal
cutout value

 Certifi cates IECEx EPS 12.0004
  12ATEX1429U
Data
Type ELSR-H up to 210 °C
Type
Nominal out-
put
Dimen-
sions
approx.
(mm)
Weight
approx.
(g/m)
Art. No.
ELSR-H-10-2-BOT 10 W/m at 10 °C 12,4 x 5,0 120 B0221103
ELSR-H-15-2-BOT 15 W/m at 10 °C 12,4 x 5,0 120 B0221153
ELSR-H-20-2-BOT 20 W/m at 10 °C 12,4 x 5,0 120 B0221203
ELSR-H-30-2-BOT 30 W/m at 10 °C 12,4 x 5,0 120 B0221303
ELSR-H-45-2-BOT 45 W/m at 10 °C 12,4 x 5,0 120 B0221453
ELSR-H-60-2-BOT 60 W/m at 10 °C 12,4 x 5,0 120 B0221603
O
ut
p
ut